U.S. PTO 11/821834 06/25/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-05-2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103422609 To the Director of the U.S. Patent an. ocuments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fleetwood, Inc. Name: Garvey Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 208 South Route 73 Execution Date(s) May 4, 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Blue Anchor Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: NJ Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:08037 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes 📝 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Divisional Application of S.N. 11/026,363 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Stuart M. Goldstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$___ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 750 Route 73 South, Suite 301 None required (government interest not affecting title) Willow Ridge Executive Off. Pk. 8. Payment Information City: Marlton a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: NJ Expiration Date Phone Number: 856-810-8860 b. Deposiosxessuhillitumber Fax Number: 856-810-9316 Authorized User Name 48.80 DA Email Address: smg@hkcig.som 9. Signature: 6/25/2007 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019528 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Phillip G. Ostapowicz, a U.S. citizen residing at 7249

Forsyth Blvd., University City, Missouri 63105, am the Chief Executive Officer and President of

Fleetwood, Inc. (assignor herein), a corporation of the State of Missouri and having an address at

8020 Forsyth Blvd., Clayton, Missouri 63105, and in this capacity, am legally authorized to act

on behalf of Fleetwood, Inc. for all matters relating to the assignment of intellectual property,

including domestic and international patent applications and patents;

AND WHEREAS, assignor is the recorded assignee of the entire right, title and interest

in a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters

Patent, S.N. 11/026,363, entitled ACCUMULATION TABLE, assigned by recordation in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015613, Frame 0556;

AND WHEREAS, Garvey Corporation (assignee herein), a corporation of the State of

New Jersey and having an address at 208 South Route 73, Blue Anchor, New Jersey, 08037, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any

and all patent applications and Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which

may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the assignor does hereby sell.

assign, transfer and set over unto Garvey Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-

mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues,

reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and

foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

Page 1 of 3

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF St. Lowi

On this 4th day of May, 2007, before me personally

appeared Phillip G. Ostapowicz, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and

SS.

purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notary Seal

SHARON K. PRICE St. Charles County My Commission-Expires June 9; 2007

RECORDED: 06/25/2007